
                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
                       Meadow Links Golf Course | Manitowoc, WI
                  Hosted by Manitowoc Lincoln & Lutheran High School
                                           
                                   Ocotber 26, 2024
                                           
                        ========== Girls Division 3 ==========
                                           

  1.    55  Valders                           (21:10.7  105:53.4 1:03.0)
================================================
  1      6  Paige Backus            9    20:41.4
  2      7  Hannah Welch            12   20:50.1
  3      9  Alyssa Wagner           9    21:00.3
  4     16  Anya Kauth              9    21:37.2
  5     17  Alexis Alfson           12   21:44.4
  6   ( 23) Brooke Lau              12   22:10.1
  7   ( 35) Elizabeth Backus        12   22:57.2

  2.    97  Kewaunee                          (21:39.3  108:16.3 3:34.7)
================================================
  1      1  Hannah Miller           11   19:23.7
  2     14  Natalie Miller          9    21:33.8
  3     19  Charlotte Bootz         9    21:56.3
  4     27  Alison Szydel           10   22:24.1
  5     36  Lily Hudson             12   22:58.4
  6   ( 59) Chyanne Robinson        11   24:20.7
  7   ( 94) Braelyn Witcpalek       12   29:12.4

  3.   115  Mishicot                          (22:05.4  110:26.6 3:48.1)
================================================
  1      2  Juliana Doerner         9    20:01.5
  2     18  Kayla Dondlinger        10   21:50.8
  3     21  Hailey Dondlinger       10   22:06.5
  4     29  Reagan Marquardt        10   22:38.2
  5     45  Claire Hoffman          12   23:49.6
  6   ( 71) Maggie Butler           9    25:19.5
  7   ( 73) Olivia DeGarmo          10   25:33.1

  4.   138  Omro                              (22:29.2  112:26.0 2:10.6)
================================================
  1     12  Josie Wrage             12   21:22.1
  2     13  Lillian Schoonover      10   21:24.1
  3     30  Charlee Linse           11   22:40.4
  4     40  Reese Linse             10   23:26.7
  5     43  Audrey Geffers          10   23:32.7
  6   ( 54) Madison Kiesow          9    24:09.0
  7   ( 57) Kayannah Luther         12   24:16.2

  5.   143  Manitowoc Lutheran                (22:38.2  113:10.9 0:46.9)
================================================
  1     22  Selah Schulz            12   22:10.0
  2     24  Adriel Barthel          9    22:11.9
  3     31  Addison Korte           12   22:55.6
  4     32  Maren Dewane            12   22:56.5
  5     34  Isabella Eick           9    22:56.9
  6   ( 47) Elizabeth Vogt          10   23:50.6
  7   ( 84) Sarah Welnicke          11   26:25.7

  6.   164  St. Mary Catholic                 (22:35.7  112:58.3 4:48.4)
================================================
  1      3  Claire Higgins          10   20:19.7
  2      5  Lauren Ripley           12   20:25.6
  3     38  Claire Mislinski        9    23:10.5
  4     49  Alice Troian Mello      9    23:54.4
  5     69  Addison Moder           12   25:08.1
  6   ( 75) Audrey Weber            11   25:41.4



  7.   215  Iola-Scandinavia                  (23:27.7  117:18.2 2:10.6)
================================================
  1     25  Revyn Shrank            10   22:15.8
  2     33  Cedarlyn Otremba        11   22:56.6
  3     44  Paige Timdal            11   23:43.9
  4     50  Ari Hahn                9    23:55.5
  5     63  Grace Betker            12   24:26.4
  6   ( 82) Ruby Koch               11   26:23.0
  7   ( 92) Hannah Olson            9    27:54.3

  8.   232  Valley Christian - Oshkosh        (23:49.6  119:08.0 6:20.4)
================================================
  1     10  Mya Moran               10   21:03.2
  2     28  McKenzie Murphy         11   22:28.6
  3     52  Merian Getz             10   24:05.9
  4     53  Kendra Sandahl          11   24:06.7
  5     89  Nykole Van Groll        12   27:23.6

  9.   236  Southern Door                     (23:35.2  117:55.7 3:27.7)
================================================
  1      8  Emma Bousley            11   20:59.0
  2     46  Elise Jackson           10   23:50.5
  3     56  Nora Lefevre            11   24:13.2
  4     62  Kelsey Johnson          12   24:26.3
  5     64  Paige Penovich          10   24:26.7
  6   ( 81) Maddie Finger           12   26:22.8
  7   ( 87) Sydney Turner           11   27:09.6

 10.   283  Brillion                          (24:08.1  120:40.2 5:25.0)
================================================
  1      4  Alana Kempen            9    20:21.9
  2     65  Amaya Brooks            11   24:28.1
  3     66  Ayla Peterson           10   24:40.1
  4     72  Ava Denor               12   25:23.2
  5     76  Karley Schwahn          12   25:46.9
  6   ( 77) Jenna Mertens           10   25:49.6

 11.   285  Manawa                            (24:31.6  122:37.7 4:01.9)
================================================
  1     37  Lilian Klatt            10   23:10.4
  2     41  Alecia Weber            12   23:29.5
  3     58  Brooke Krueger          12   24:20.2
  4     61  Ellie Stroesenreut      12   24:25.3
  5     88  Dixie Moericke          10   27:12.3

 12.   305  Rosholt                           (25:13.1  126:05.2 7:29.1)
================================================
  1     20  Isabelle Trzebiatowsk   11   22:02.8
  2     51  Gloria Printz           11   23:55.6
  3     55  Jadyn Pliska            9    24:11.7
  4     83  Riley Disher            11   26:23.2
  5     96  Kayla Pliska            11   29:31.9

 13.   308  Sevastopol                        (24:50.2  124:10.9 3:19.2)
================================================
  1     39  Sienna Cain             11   23:17.2
  2     42  Naomi Rikkola           12   23:32.1
  3     68  Izzy Andreae            10   25:06.8
  4     74  Abby Rock               9    25:38.4
  5     85  Ruth Wilke              12   26:36.4
  6   ( 97) Madison Lempke          11   29:33.5

 14.   320  Weyauwega-Fremont                 (25:12.6  126:02.9 6:04.6)
================================================
  1     15  Calla Benjamin          11   21:34.7
  2     48  Rio Hildebrandt         11   23:50.9
  3     80  Lily Fields             9    26:20.1
  4     86  Emma Hansen             12   26:37.9



  5     91  Bailey Heise            9    27:39.3
  6   ( 95) Emma Epstein            10   29:13.0

 15.   330  Algoma                            (26:26.7  132:13.411:58.7)
================================================
  1     26  Sierra Slaby            12   22:21.9
  2     60  Berkley VanLanen        10   24:21.4
  3     67  Estella Marrero         10   24:51.8
  4     79  Ellie Reif              10   26:17.7
  5     98  Sophia Ramirez          11   34:20.6
  6   ( 99) Emily Reif              12   35:34.2

 16.   342  Oneida Nation                     (25:41.9  128:29.4 6:56.7)
================================================
  1     11  Jardina White Eye       12   21:16.8
  2     70  Kayree House            12   25:13.4
  3     78  Ruthee Hill             10   26:12.6
  4     90  Alaila Denny            11   27:33.1
  5     93  Javonna Espinoza        9    28:13.5



                                           
                                           
                        WIAA Division 1 & Division 3 Sectional
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                        ========== Girls Division 3 ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Hannah Miller      11   Kewaunee                     19:23.7  6:15  t 
    2    2 Juliana Doerner    9    Mishicot                     20:01.5  6:27  i 
    3      Allena O'Connell   11   Reedsville                   20:02.6  6:28  i 
    4    3 Claire Higgins     10   St. Mary Catholic            20:19.7  6:33  i 
    5    4 Alana Kempen       9    Brillion                     20:21.9  6:34  i 
    6    5 Lauren Ripley      12   St. Mary Catholic            20:25.6  6:35  i 
    7    6 Paige Backus       9    Valders                      20:41.4  6:40  t 
    8    7 Hannah Welch       12   Valders                      20:50.1  6:43  t 
    9    8 Emma Bousley       11   Southern Door                20:59.0  6:46    
   10    9 Alyssa Wagner      9    Valders                      21:00.3  6:46  t 
   11   10 Mya Moran          10   Valley Christian - Oshkosh   21:03.2  6:47    
   12   11 Jardina White Eye  12   Oneida Nation                21:16.8  6:51    
   13   12 Josie Wrage        12   Omro                         21:22.1  6:53    
   14   13 Lillian Schoonover 10   Omro                         21:24.1  6:54    
   15   14 Natalie Miller     9    Kewaunee                     21:33.8  6:57  t 
   16   15 Calla Benjamin     11   Weyauwega-Fremont            21:34.7  6:57    
   17   16 Anya Kauth         9    Valders                      21:37.2  6:58  t 
   18   17 Alexis Alfson      12   Valders                      21:44.4  7:00  t 
   19   18 Kayla Dondlinger   10   Mishicot                     21:50.8  7:02    
   20   19 Charlotte Bootz    9    Kewaunee                     21:56.3  7:04  t 
   21   20 Isabelle Trzebiato 11   Rosholt                      22:02.8  7:06    
   22   21 Hailey Dondlinger  10   Mishicot                     22:06.5  7:07    
   23   22 Selah Schulz       12   Manitowoc Lutheran           22:10.0  7:09    
   24   23 Brooke Lau         12   Valders                      22:10.1  7:09  t 
   25   24 Adriel Barthel     9    Manitowoc Lutheran           22:11.9  7:09    
   26      Sophia Propson     10   Hilbert                      22:12.0  7:09    
   27   25 Revyn Shrank       10   Iola-Scandinavia             22:15.8  7:10    
   28   26 Sierra Slaby       12   Algoma                       22:21.9  7:12    
   29   27 Alison Szydel      10   Kewaunee                     22:24.1  7:13  t 
   30   28 McKenzie Murphy    11   Valley Christian - Oshkosh   22:28.6  7:15    
   31   29 Reagan Marquardt   10   Mishicot                     22:38.2  7:18    
   32   30 Charlee Linse      11   Omro                         22:40.4  7:18    
   33   31 Addison Korte      12   Manitowoc Lutheran           22:55.6  7:23    
   34   32 Maren Dewane       12   Manitowoc Lutheran           22:56.5  7:24    
   35   33 Cedarlyn Otremba   11   Iola-Scandinavia             22:56.6  7:24    
   36   34 Isabella Eick      9    Manitowoc Lutheran           22:56.9  7:24    
   37   35 Elizabeth Backus   12   Valders                      22:57.2  7:24  t 
   38   36 Lily Hudson        12   Kewaunee                     22:58.4  7:24  t 
   39   37 Lilian Klatt       10   Manawa                       23:10.4  7:28    
   40   38 Claire Mislinski   9    St. Mary Catholic            23:10.5  7:28    
   41   39 Sienna Cain        11   Sevastopol                   23:17.2  7:30    
   42   40 Reese Linse        10   Omro                         23:26.7  7:33    
   43   41 Alecia Weber       12   Manawa                       23:29.5  7:34    
   44   42 Naomi Rikkola      12   Sevastopol                   23:32.1  7:35    
   45   43 Audrey Geffers     10   Omro                         23:32.7  7:35    
   46      Meagan Roth        9    Roncalli                     23:40.8  7:38    
   47   44 Paige Timdal       11   Iola-Scandinavia             23:43.9  7:39    
   48   45 Claire Hoffman     12   Mishicot                     23:49.6  7:41    
   49   46 Elise Jackson      10   Southern Door                23:50.5  7:41    
   50   47 Elizabeth Vogt     10   Manitowoc Lutheran           23:50.6  7:41    
   51   48 Rio Hildebrandt    11   Weyauwega-Fremont            23:50.9  7:41    
   52   49 Alice Troian Mello 9    St. Mary Catholic            23:54.4  7:42    
   53   50 Ari Hahn           9    Iola-Scandinavia             23:55.5  7:43    
   54   51 Gloria Printz      11   Rosholt                      23:55.6  7:43    
   55   52 Merian Getz        10   Valley Christian - Oshkosh   24:05.9  7:46    
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   53 Kendra Sandahl     11   Valley Christian - Oshkosh   24:06.7  7:46    
   57   54 Madison Kiesow     9    Omro                         24:09.0  7:47    
   58   55 Jadyn Pliska       9    Rosholt                      24:11.7  7:48    
   59   56 Nora Lefevre       11   Southern Door                24:13.2  7:48    
   60   57 Kayannah Luther    12   Omro                         24:16.2  7:49    
   61   58 Brooke Krueger     12   Manawa                       24:20.2  7:50    
   62   59 Chyanne Robinson   11   Kewaunee                     24:20.7  7:51  t 
   63   60 Berkley Vanlanen   10   Algoma                       24:21.4  7:51    
   64   61 Ellie Stroesenreut 12   Manawa                       24:25.3  7:52    
   65   62 Kelsey Johnson     12   Southern Door                24:26.3  7:52    
   66   63 Grace Betker       12   Iola-Scandinavia             24:26.4  7:52    
   67   64 Paige Penovich     10   Southern Door                24:26.7  7:53    
   68   65 Amaya Brooks       11   Brillion                     24:28.1  7:53    
   69      Hana Farska        11   Roncalli                     24:34.5  7:55    
   70   66 Ayla Peterson      10   Brillion                     24:40.1  7:57    
   71   67 Estella Marrero    10   Algoma                       24:51.8  8:01    
   72   68 Izzy Andreae       10   Sevastopol                   25:06.8  8:05    
   73   69 Addison Moder      12   St. Mary Catholic            25:08.1  8:06    
   74   70 Kayree House       12   Oneida Nation                25:13.4  8:08    
   75      Kylee Propson      9    Hilbert                      25:16.3  8:09    
   76   71 Maggie Butler      9    Mishicot                     25:19.5  8:10    
   77   72 Ava Denor          12   Brillion                     25:23.2  8:11    
   78      Mattea Lane        11   Shiocton                     25:31.0  8:13    
   79   73 Olivia Degarmo     10   Mishicot                     25:33.1  8:14    
   80   74 Abby Rock          9    Sevastopol                   25:38.4  8:16    
   81   75 Audrey Weber       11   St. Mary Catholic            25:41.4  8:17    
   82      Lizzy Thoma        12   Hilbert                      25:43.0  8:17    
   83   76 Karley Schwahn     12   Brillion                     25:46.9  8:18    
   84      Willow Spencer     10   Reedsville                   25:48.3  8:19    
   85   77 Jenna Mertens      10   Brillion                     25:49.6  8:19    
   86      Maddie Woller      12   Roncalli                     25:51.9  8:20    
   87   78 Ruthee Hill        10   Oneida Nation                26:12.6  8:27    
   88      Ella Skaletski     11   Reedsville                   26:14.3  8:27    
   89   79 Ellie Reif         10   Algoma                       26:17.7  8:28    
   90   80 Lily Fields        9    Weyauwega-Fremont            26:20.1  8:29    
   91   81 Maddie Finger      12   Southern Door                26:22.8  8:30    
   92   82 Ruby Koch          11   Iola-Scandinavia             26:23.0  8:30    
   93   83 Riley Disher       11   Rosholt                      26:23.2  8:30    
   94   84 Sarah Welnicke     11   Manitowoc Lutheran           26:25.7  8:31    
   95   85 Ruth Wilke         12   Sevastopol                   26:36.4  8:34    
   96   86 Emma Hansen        12   Weyauwega-Fremont            26:37.9  8:35    
   97   87 Sydney Turner      11   Southern Door                27:09.6  8:45    
   98   88 Dixie Moericke     10   Manawa                       27:12.3  8:46    
   99   89 Nykole Van Groll   12   Valley Christian - Oshkosh   27:23.6  8:49    
  100   90 Alaila Denny       11   Oneida Nation                27:33.1  8:53    
  101   91 Bailey Heise       9    Weyauwega-Fremont            27:39.3  8:55    
  102   92 Hannah Olson       9    Iola-Scandinavia             27:54.3  8:59    
  103      Bridget Tepe       12   Gibraltar                    27:55.5  9:00    
  104   93 Javonna Espinoza   9    Oneida Nation                28:13.5  9:06    
  105      Abigail Demeuse    11   Gibraltar                    28:42.5  9:15    
  106      Jessica Pohjola    10   Hilbert                      28:54.7  9:19    
  107   94 Braelyn Witcpalek  12   Kewaunee                     29:12.4  9:25  t 
  108   95 Emma Epstein       10   Weyauwega-Fremont            29:13.0  9:25    
  109      Salamnesh Kolb     11   Green Bay NEW Lutheran       29:17.0  9:26    
  110   96 Kayla Pliska       11   Rosholt                      29:31.9  9:31    
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
  111   97 Madison Lempke     11   Sevastopol                   29:33.5  9:31    
  112      Ally Peterson      12   Providence Academy Green Bay 29:38.3  9:33    
  113      Lily Snyder        11   Providence Academy Green Bay 30:46.9  9:55    
  114      Anna Dalke         11   Gibraltar                    31:40.8 10:12    
  115      Kendall Perkins    12   Providence Academy Green Bay 32:14.9 10:23    
  116   98 Sophia Ramirez     11   Algoma                       34:20.6 11:04    
  117      Rose Stackhouse    12   Gibraltar                    35:04.2 11:18    
  118   99 Emily Reif         12   Algoma                       35:34.2 11:27    
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